2013 shows that the Village Church Planting activities in Grand Cape Mount has affected 

eighty four villages; in other words, there are eighty four villages that are experiencing 

either the meeting of the church on Sundays, a time of Bible study or Prayer meeting. 

We also have a total of five hundred & thirty-eight (538) candidates baptized during a 

period of five and the half years. There is also a total membership of one thousand, two 

hundred & forty-five persons. This is a huge step considering that Grand Cape Mount 

County is a densely Muslim populated community.